Schedule of Fees and Charges 2019/20

GENERAL PURPOSE FUNDING

Rate Revenue
Co-operative Bulk Handling Grain Storage Facilities -

Charge per tonne in lieu of rates 1031040.100 N $0.0526 x 19/20
(Agreement indexed to percentage increase in rates each year) rate increase
Rates Instalment Administration Charge 1031050.156 N S 5.50

(Charge to offset additional postage & handling)

Rate Inquiry Standard (settlement agents) 1031055.156 N S 55.00
Rate Inquiry Complex (settlement agents) 1031055.156 N S 110.00
Electoral Roll Y S 20.00

Other General Purpose Funding
Photocopies

A4 Copies - Black & White - per side 1032025.156 Y S 0.50
A4 Copies - Colour - per side 1032025.156 Y S 0.70
A3 Copies - Black & White - per side 1032025.156 Y S 0.90
A3 Copies - Colour - per side 1032025.156 Y S 1.50
Facsmilie Transmission

Sending - 1st page 1032025.156 Y S 3.50
Sending - 2nd page and thereafter 1032025.156 Y S 1.50
Receiving 1032025.156 Y S 1.00
Laminating

A4 1032025.156 Y S 1.60
A3 1032025.156 Y S 2.60
Equipment

PA System - Community Groups & Sporting Clubs 1032025.156 Y S 60.00
PA System 1032025.156 Y S 160.00
Projector and Screen 1032025.156 Y S 60.00
Bond on PA System / Projector and Screen 1100070 N S 150.00

LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY

Fire Prevention

Fire Maps

Al 1051015.156 Y S 25.00
Town Blocks - Burning Off Fees 1051025.121 N Cost Recovery +
(Fees to cover insurance charge per block) $50 Insurance Cost

Animal Control
Dog Impound Fees

Daily Pound Fee 1052005.152 Y S 20.00
Impound and Release Fee 1052005.152 Y S 90.00
Destruction of Dog 1052005.152 Y S 55.00

Dog Fines in accordance with Dog Act / Shire Local Law
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Cat Impound Fees

Daily Pound Fee

Impound and Release Fee

Destruction of Cat

Cat Fines in accordance with Cat Act / Shire Local Law

Hire of Animal Traps
Hire per week
Deposit

Deposit - pensioner

Dog Registration

Sterilised Dog - 1 year

Sterilised Dog - 3 years

Sterilised Dog - Lifetime

Unsterilised Dog - 1 year

Unsterilised Dog - 3 years

Unsterilised Dog - Lifetime

Pensioner

Working Dog

Transfer of Dog Registration

Application to keep more than 2 dogs

50% off fees for registration of dogs after 31 May - 1 year only
**refund may apply to unsterilised dog becoming sterilised

Cat Registration

1 Year

Registered after 31 May to 31 October
3 Years

Life Registration

Breeder Registration - per breeding cat
Pensioner

Transfer of Cat Registration

Dangerous/Restricted Breed Requirements
Dangerous Dog/Restricted Breed Collar

Dangerous Dog/Restricted Breed Sign WA on sheetmetal

As per legislation

1052006.152
1052006.152
1052006.152

1052010.156
1052010.156
1052010.156

1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156
1052015.156

1052016.156
1052016.156
1052016.156
1052016.156
1052016.156
1052016.156
1052016.156

1052020.121
1052020.121
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20.00
90.00
55.00

20.00
50.00
25.00

20.00
42.50
100.00
50.00
120.00
250.00
50% off
25% off
15.00
80.00

20.00
10.00
42.50
100.00
100.00
50% off
15.00

50.00
40.00

HEALTH
Preventative Services - Administration & Inspection

Food Premises Fees

Application for registration / notification of food premises
Review of registration / notification of food premises
Transfer of Registration Fee

Plans Assessment Fee - Small - Residential

Plans Assessment Fee

Plans Assessment Fee - Supermarkets or Premises > 2
Inspection of Premises on request

Request for copy of Condemnation Certificate

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156

22222222

B2 0 Vo S Vs S Vo SR Vo A Vo A Vo e V2

110.00
100.00
62.00
78.00
155.00
240.00
173.00
80.00
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Copy of Food Sampling Results Certificate
Temporary Food Business Assessment Fee (per occasion)
Temporary Food Business Assessment Fee (annual)

Lodging House Registration Fees

Application for Registration of Lodging House < 15 lodgers
Renewal of Registration of Lodging House < 15 lodgers
Application for Registration of Lodging House 15 or more lodgers
Renewal of Registration of Lodging House 15 or more lodgers

Temporary Accommodation Approval Fees
Application for Approval to camp (Regulation 11 Caravan Parks &
Camping Grounds Regulations 1997)

General Fees

Request for a Section 39 Liquor Certificate
Premises Plan Assessment Fee - miscellaneous
Request for Inspection of Premises - miscellaneous
Request for Premises Inspection Report

Reports to Settlement Agents

Copy of Certificate of Analysis

Itinerant Food Vans / Traders

Application or Renewal of Itinerant Food Van / Traders Permit Fee
Per Occasion

One Month

Twelve Months

For the first 12 months the fee is set at 50% of the stated amount
as an encouragement to establish new businesses in the Shire

Water Sampling Fee

Chemical Swimming Pool Sample

Micro / Amoeba Swimming Pool Sample
Private Water Supply Sampling Fee

Effluent Disposal Fee

Local Government application fee - paid to local government
When EDPH approval is required / Health Department of WA
application fee:

a) with a local government report

b) without a local government report

Local government report fee

Fee for the grant of a permit to use an apparatus

Request for re-inspection

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156

1074005.156

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156

1074005.156

1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
1074005.156
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27.00
40.00
180.00

354.00
236.00
506.00
338.00

235.00

190.00
155.00
173.00
153.00
103.00

27.00

30.00
100.00
600.00

14.00
34.00
72.00

118.00

51.00
110.00
118.00
118.00
123.00

Other Health

Wagin Medical Centre - Meeting/Consultant Room
Professional Organisations / Bodies
Non Profit Organisations / Bodies

1076020.153
1076020.153

Y

90.00
35.00
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EDUCATION AND WELFARE

. Unit of Level 1 Level 2
Support Service . i
Service Fee for each client
Support Services Included in Fee Cap
D tic Assist P IC Respite C Social S t Unit Cost
omestic Assis a.nce/ ersonal Care / Respite Care / Social Support / per hour S 8.00 nit Cost per
Other Food Services (meal prep at home) hour
Unit Cost
Social Support Group Per occasion S 8.00 nitost per
hour
Unit Cost per
Centre Based Day Care (excludes transport and meal) Per occasion S 8.00 hZur
Unit Cost
Nursing and Allied Health Per occasion $ 8.00 nrt Lost per
hour
Unit Cost per
Home Maintenance Per hour S 10.00 P
hour
Support Services Excluded from Fees Cap
$9.00 -
. . One Course Full cost of
Meals delivered at home or meals received at a centre* Per meal
$13.00 Two meal
Courses
Home Modification** Per job S Variable Unit Cost
Podiatry Per occasion S  30.00 Unit Cost
Transport***
Centre Based Day Care or Group Bus / Vehicle Transport Per one way ti $ 2.50 Unit Cost
Up to 10 kms Perone wayt S 5.00 Unit Cost
11 kms to 30 kms Peronewayt S 8.00 Unit Cost
31 kms to 60 kms Peronewayti S 10.00 Unit Cost
61 kms to 99 kms Peronewayti S 15.00 Unit Cost
Social Support
Volunteer Home Visits Free Free
Telecross Telephone Support Services Free Free
Counselling, Support Information and Advocacy
Advisory, advocacy Free Free
Counselling Support Free Free
Carer Support Free Free
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Other Support

Client Care Co-ordination Free Free
Provision of Information Free Free
Assessment and Review Free Free
Note

* These costs should be paid for by the client and there is no fee reduction

** A negotiated fee linked to the cost of the job will apply

*** Transport fees, kilometre ranges and aligning transport fees to income levels were reviewed and supported by a
representative group of transport service providers

Status Level 1 Level 2
More than
. S0 - $50,000
Single $50,001
More than
$0 - $80,000

Couple Combined $80,001
Level 1 - Fees Cap $64 per week

Level 2 - Fees Cap $154 per week

Note

Income Level 1 calculated using maximum income for full Aged Pension, Part Aged Pension and equivalent income
Income Level 2 calculated using income limit for Commonwealth Seniors' Health Card

(based on March 2013 Australian Government Age Pension maximum income rate increases)

COMMUNITY AMENITIES
Sanitation - Household Refuse

Refuse Disposal Fees

Domestic Rubbish Service Fee (residential) 1 bin per annum 1101005.156 N S 325.00
Additional Service 1101005.156 N S 325.00
Domestic Rubbish Service Fee (residential) 240L additional charge 1101005.156 N S -

Note - charges based on recovery of costs associated with the
collection, recycling and disposal of refuse

Bin Replacement Fees

Replacement Whole Recycling / Green Bin 1101005.156 Y S 135.00
Replacement Recycling / Green Bin Lid 1101005.156 Y S 25.00
Replacement Bin Wheels 1101005.156 Y S 25.00

Refuse Site Fees

1 x 120L or 240L Mobile Garbage Bin (and units 240L thereafter) 1102020.156 Y S 6.00
Car Boot Load 1102020.156 Y S 6.00
Station Wagon Boot Load 1102020.156 Y S 12.00
Van / Utility / Trailer (not exceeding 1.8m x 2.2m) 1102020.156 Y S 16.00
Truck (per tonne) 1102020.156 Y S 20.00
Bulk Bin (per m3) 1102020.156 Y S 15.00
Car Body (if placed in recyclable area) 1102020.156 S -
Truck Body / Large Equipment (if placed in recyclable area) 1102020.156 S -
White Goods (if placed in recyclable area) 1102020.156 S -
Computers / Televisions / Paint tins / Plastic Car parts / Gas Bottles 1102020.156 Y S 2.00
Asbestos ($200/m3 or part thereof) 1102020.156 Y S 200.00
Batteries (car, truck etc) 1102020.156 S -
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Uncontaminated sorted scrap metal 1102020.156 S -
Uncontaminated timber 1102020.156 S -
Uncontaminated green waste 1102020.156 S -
Clean fill 1102020.156 S -
Septage - Resident per litre 1102020.156 Y S 0.04
Septage - Non Resident per litre 1102020.156 Y S 0.07
10L Waste Oil (to be disposed in the Oil Recycling Facility) 1102020.156 Y S 3.00
(and units of 10L thereafter)

Separated Recyclables 1102020.156 S -
Drummuster washed containers 1102020.156 S -
Non-Drummuster chemical containers 1102020.156 Y S 2.00
Cardboard - separated per 1100L or part thereof 1102020.156 Y S -
Annual Refuse Site Pass 1102020.156 Y S 37.00
Dumping of cardboard in refuse site - penalty 1102020.156 N S -

Sanitation - Other

Refuse Disposal Fees
Commercial / Industrial Refuse (per annum service) 1102002.156 N S 325.00

Town Planning & Regional Development

1. Determining a development application (other than for an extractive
industry) where the development had not commenced or been carried
out and the estimated cost of the development is -

a) not more than $50,000 1106005.156 S 147.00
0.32% of the estimated cost
of development
$1,700 + 0.257% for every
S1 in excess of $500,000
$7,161 + 0.206% for every
S1 in excess of $2.5 million
$12,633 + 0.123% for every
S1 in excess of S5 million

b) more than $50,000 but not more than $500,000
¢) more than $500,000 but not more than $2.5 million
d) more than $2.5 million but not more than $5 million

e) more than $5 million but not more than $21.5 million

f) more than $21.5 million S 34,196
2. Determining a development application (other than for an extractive The fee in Item 1 plus, by
industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out way of penalty, twice that fee

3. Determining a development application for an extractive industry

739.00

where the development has not commenced or been carried out 2
4. Determining a development application for an extractive industry The fee in Item 3 plus, by
where the development has commenced or been carried out way of penalty, twice that fee
5A. Determining an application to ammend or cancel development

§ an app P $ 295.00
approval
5. Providing a subdivision clearance for -
a) not more than 5 lots (per lot) S 73.00

$73 per lot for the first 5 lots
then $35 per lot
c) more than 195 lots S 7,393.00

b) more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots
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6. Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation
or home business where the home occupation or home business has
not commenced

7. Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation
or home business where the home occupation or home business has
commenced

8. Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home
occupation or home business where the application is made before the
approval expires

9. Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home
occupation or home business where the application is made after the
approval has expired

10. Determining the application for a change of use or for an alteration
or extension or change of a non-conforming use to which item 1 does
not apply, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has
not commenced or been carried out

11. Determining the application for a change of use or for an alteration
or extension or change of a non-conforming use to which item 2 does
not apply, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has
commenced or been carried out

12. Public advertising of development applications, scheme
amendments, Structure Plans, Activity Centre Plans or Development
Plans

13. Providing a zoning certificate

14. Replying to a property settlement questionnaire

15. Providing written planning advice

16. Scheme Amendments

a) upon lodgement of the Scheme Amendment request with the local
government

b) following initiation of Scheme Amendment by the local government
and prior to referral to the EPA for environmental clearance

17. Structure Plans, Activity Centre Plans or Development Plans

a) upon lodgement of the Structure Plan, Activity Centre Plan or
Development Plan with the local government

b) following adoption of the Structure Plan, Activity Centre Plan or
Development Plan by the local government and prior to public
advertising

In accordance with state planning fees

$ 222.00

The fee in Item 6 plus, by
way of penalty, twice that fee

S 73.00

The fee in Item 8 plus, by
way of penalty, twice that fee

S 295.00

The fee in Item 10 plus, by
way of penalty, twice that fee

Cost plus 10% administration
fee plus 10% GST

S 73.00
S 73.00
S 73.00

D us ()
$1,350 plus 10% GST

D us ()
$1,350 plus 10% GST

$1,350 plus 10% GST

$1,350 plus 10% GST

Other Community Amentities

Cemetery Fees

Interment

Burial Fee - Interment in grave 1.8m deep

Placement of Ashes in an existing grave

Additional depth of 0.3m

Interment without due notice - additional charge

Interment on weekends or public holidays - additional charge
Interment not in usual hours - additional charge

1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156

Y S 950.00
Y S 140.00
Y S 310.00
Y S 260.00
Y S 420.00
Y S 210.00
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Land for Burial (additional burial fees)

A Grant of Right of Burial issued for each lot
24mx1.2mx 2.1m

Pre-need (reserved in advance maximum period 10 years)
Renewable (subject to any increased charges)

Re-opening

Interment

Exhumation

Re-burial after exhumation

Disposal of Ashes

Brick Niche Single (plus cost of plaque and fixing)
Brick Niche Double (plus cost of plaque and fixing)
Single Niche Wall Reservation

Double Niche Wall Reservation

Miscellaneous Charges
Permission to erect headstone
Permission to erect monument
Erect a name plate

Copy of right of burial

Grave Number plate

Licenses

Funeral Directors Annual License
Single Funeral Permit

Monumental Masons Annual License
Single Monumental Masons Permit

Community Bus Hire

Deposit

Rate per kilometre

Hirer to refill fuel tank upon return

1107005.156
1107005.156

1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156

1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156

1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156

1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156
1107005.156

1100015
1107010.156
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$ 180.00
$ 190.00
$ 950.00
$  1,600.00
$ 600.00
$ 125.00
$ 155.00
$ 88.00
$ 115.00
$ 65.00
$ 65.00
$ 65.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 220.00
$ 100.00
$ 200.00
$ 80.00
$ 150.00
$ 0.70

RECREATION AND CULTURE
Public Halls & Civic Centres

Town Hall

Commercial Functions < 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions < 3 hours
Commercial Functions > 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions > 3 hours
Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Education Department

Rehearsal

Bond

1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1100010

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
N

S 155.00

S 105.00

S 260.00

S 210.00
50% Commercial

S -

S 30.00

S 300.00
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Lesser Hall

Commercial Functions < 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions < 3 hours
Commercial Functions > 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions > 3 hours
Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Bond

Town Hall Kitchen

Kitchen Use Only

Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Rotary Club Rooms (Charge per Meeting)
Hire of Trestles (per Trestle)

Hire of Chairs (per Chair)

Bond on Trestles/Chairs (per Hire)

1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1100010

1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1111005.153
1100010
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s
$
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95.00
65.00
160.00
105.00

50% Commercial

300.00

60.00
50% Commercial
40.00
10.00
0.60
100.00

Swimming Pools

Single Entrance Fees

Adult

Children (5-7 years) / Pensioner / Concession
Spectators - Adult

Children Participating in activities run by Education Department

Family

Seasonal Fees

Family

Individual - Adults and Children
Pensioners

Half Season Fees - Start of Season to 31/12/2018
Family

Individual - Adults and Children

Pensioners

Half Season Fees - 01/01/2019 to End of Season
Family

Individual - Adults and Children

Pensioners

1112010.157
1112010.157
1112010.157
1112010.157
1112010.157

1112010.157
1112010.157
1112010.157

1112010.157
1112010.157
1112010.157

1112010.157
1112010.157
1112010.157

< < < < =<
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S
s
s
s
S
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4.00
4.00
1.00
2.50
14.00

350.00
150.00
95.00

230.00
100.00
67.00

230.00
100.00
67.00

Other Recreation & Sport

Ground & Recreation Centre Usage Fees for Club
Wagin Cricket Club

Wagin Football Club

Wagin Hockey Club

Wagin Swimming Club

Wagin Trotting Club

Other

Luncheon Booth (Casual Hire Fees)

Lease with Wesfarmers Pty Ltd

Circus (per day including utilities and ablutions)

1113005.153
1113005.153
1113005.153
1113005.153
1113005.153

1113005.153
1113005.153
1113005.153

< < < < =<
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1,152.00
2,581.00
1,152.00
1,549.00
2,168.00

60.00
22.00
330.00
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Wagin Recreation Centre (Casual Hire)
Public Lounge / Members Lounge Area
Commercial Functions < 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions < 3 hours
Commercial Functions > 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions > 3 hours
Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Bond

Kitchen Hire (Only)

Non Profit & Charitable Organisations

Receation Centre Fees
Entrance Fees

Adult Entry

Junior Entry
Concessions Entry

Training Fees
Adult

Junior
Concession

Lease of Reserves to Sporting Clubs

Great Southern Go Kart Club (Location 15269)
Wagin Golf Club (Reserve # 30444)

Wagin Gun Club (Reserve # 30734)

Wagin Riding Club

Wagin Tennis Club (Reserve # 11339 & Lot 921)

Eric Farrow Pavilion

Whole Complex

Commercial

Non Commercial

Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Bond

Large Function Area (including Bar)
Commercial Functions < 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions < 3 hours
Commercial Functions > 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions > 3 hours
Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Bond

Small Function Area (including Bar)
Commercial Functions < 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions < 3 hours
Commercial Functions > 3 hours

Non Commercial Functions > 3 hours
Non Profit & Charitable Organisations
Bond

1113020.153
1113020.153
1113020.153
1113020.153
1113020.153
1100020
1113020.153
1113020.153

1113020.153
1113020.153
1113020.153

1113020.153
1113020.153
1113020.153

1113035.156
1113035.156
1113035.156
1113035.156
1113035.156

1113055.153

1113055.153

1113055.153
1100020

1113055.153
1113055.153
1113055.153
1113055.153
1113055.153
1100020

1113055.153
1113055.153
1113055.153
1113055.153
1113055.153
1100020
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S 155.00
S 105.00
S 260.00
$ 210.00
50% Commercial
S 300.00
S 70.00
50% Commercial
S 3.00
S 2.00
S 2.00
S 2.00
S 1.00
S 1.00
S 11.00
S 11.00
S 11.00
S 11.00
S 11.00
S 340.00
S 270.00
50% Commercial
S 300.00
S 175.00
S 135.00
S 290.00
S 250.00
50% Commercial
S 300.00
S 145.00
S 95.00
S 220.00
S 175.00

50% Commercial

S 300.00
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Other
Setup and cleaning costs (per hour) \s per hire cod

Community Gym

One Month Membership (only valid as a once off) 1113065.153
Six Month Membership 1113065.153
Annual Membership 1113065.153
Pensioner/Student Six Month Membership 1113065.153
Pensioner/Student Annual Month Membership 1113065.153
Key Bond (Refundable) 1100035

Replacement Key 1113065.121

TRANSPORT

Tourism & Area Promotion
Caravans (2 Persons)

Permanent after 3 months continuous stay (per week) 1132005.153
per Week 1132005.153
per Night 1132005.153
Additional Person per Night 1132005.153

Tent Sites (2 Persons)

per Week 1132005.153
per Night 1132005.153
Additional Person per Night 1132005.153

Caravan Park RV Area

per Week - no power or water 1132005.153
per Night - no power or water 1132005.153
Ablutions use only 1132005.153
RV Area

Per Van per Night - power and water 1132015.153

< Z < << =< =<

< < < <
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$

40.00

25.00
100.00
160.00

65.00
110.00

30.00

50.00

ECONOMIC SERVICES

100.00
110.00
22.00
3.00

84.00
16.00
3.00

80.00
15.00

10.00

Building Control

Building Fees

Shire

Class 1 (House), Class 10 (Shed, Patio, Pool) 1133005.151
Certified Application - 0.19% Cost of Construction Fee - Minimum Fee

Uncertified Application - 0.32% Cost of Construction Fee - Minimum Fee

105.00
105.00
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Class 2 - 9 (Commercial)

Certified Application - 0.09% Cost of Construction Fee - Minimum Fee Y S 105.00
Uncertified Application - 0.32% Cost of Construction Fee - Minimum Fee Y S 105.00
Occupancy Permit for Completed Building (Commercial) - Minimum Fee Y S 105.00
Demolition Permit - Minimum Fee Y S 105.00
Application to Extend a Building Permit/Demolition Permit - Minimum Fee Y S 105.00
Building Approval Applications for Unauthorised Work - 0.38% of Work v S 105.00
Value - Minimum Fee '
Septic Tank Application N S 236.00
Local Government Report on a Septic System N S 56.00
Building Services Levy (BSL)
Over $45,000 Cost of Construction - 0.137% of Work Value
Under $45,000 Cost of Construction - Minimum Fee N S 61.65
Demolition Permit - 0.137% of Work Value - Minimum Fee N S 61.65
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate - Minimum Fee N S 61.65
0 Permit or Building A | Certificate for Unauthorised

ccupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for Unauthorise N S 61.65

Work - Minimum Fee

Construction Training Fund (CTF formally BCITF)
Over $20,000 Cost of Construction - 0.2% Cost of Construction
Under $20,000 Cost of Construction - no fee

All Building Fees in accordance with Building Regulations 2012

Swimming Pool Inspection Fees
Private Swimming Pool Inspection Fee 1133010.156 Y S 60.00

Other Economic Services

Standpipe Fees

- . . N
Charge per kilolitre: Commercial Use - Ballagin Street (Sportsground) 1134005.156 S 9.00
Charge per kilolitre: Community Use - All other Shire Standpipes 1134005.156 N S 2.60
Vernon Street Desalination Tanks - Charge per kilolitre 1134005.156 N S 0.50
Administration fee per invoice 1134005.156 Y S 5.50

OTHER PROPERTY AND SERVICES

Plant Hire Fees

Grader 1141005.156 Y S 190.00
Loader / Backhoe 1141005.156 Y S 160.00
Front End Loader 1141005.156 Y S 190.00
Vibrating Roller 1141005.156 Y S 132.00
Multi Wheel Roller 1141005.156 Y S 135.00
Truck (Large) 1141005.156 Y $ 150.00
Truck (Small) 1141005.156 Y S 120.00
Tractor 1141005.156 Y S 135.00
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Tractor Mower 1141005.156
Bobcat 1141005.156
Ride on Mower 1141005.156
Sundry Minor Plant 1141005.156
Labour Only 1141005.156
Works Manager Labour 1141005.156

All Plant hired to be operated by Council Staff (excludes Community Bus)
Minor Plant - not to be hired out unless approved by CEO

Materials
Sand/Gravel per m3 1141005.156
Blue Metal Dust per m3 1141005.156

Blue Metal per m3 1141005.156

<

WAGI

v n unun v n

$

.........................

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

120.00
130.00
120.00
120.00
55.00
85.00

35.00
Cost + 15%
Cost + 15%



